MRC Global

nordic	Qualification Test Record NORSOK M-650 Edition 4				QTR. No.: NFCDPF44 Rev. No.: 6	
flanges				Rev.		
Manufacturer name/address/ Web page:	Nordic Flanges AB	3, Kavelvägen 17, 89	4 35 Själevad, Swed	den www.nordicflang	jes	
Reference standard	Norsok M-650 Edition 4					
Material designation and MDS No.:	ASTM A 182 Gr.	F44/UNS S31254	, MDS R14, Revis	ion 6		
Manufacturing summary doc. No.;	CDPF44			Rev.	No.: 7	
Products and manufacluring process(es):	Hot forged flanges ½"-3", forged by closed die in forging process					
Mandalory condilions and sub-contractors:	NF may use subcontractor according to PD-09 Separate heat treatment in furnace Sarlin, 100 kW, 250A					
Other information:	Qualification testing acc to approved sketch and document 091104. Heat treatment procedure verification carried out under supervision of qualifying company. Exova Karlskoga is qualified to ISO 17025. Nordic Flanges laboratory works to the principles of ISO 17025.					
	Tested an	d Qualified Th	ickness and W	/eight		
Products and manufacturing process(es):	Test record No.	Tested thickness (mm)	Qualified thickness (mm)	Test piece weight (kg)	Qualified welght (kg)	
Die forged flanges	H10-4808	43	48	8	16	
	Qualif	ication/accept	ance signature	es		
Manufacturer:	Prepared by/Date;		Checked by/ Date: 2924-01-99			
 Remarks/Special ren The manufacturer and the above listed product This acceptance does a the essential variables This qualification is exe to MRC Global as "Pur other purchasers. In accordance with MR 	this QTR are evaluated and materials. not exempt any purchas of NORSOK M-650, acuted and accepted by chaser", and MRC Glob	ser from his responsibil MRC Global as "Quail bal assumes no llability	lty to ensure that this q fying Company" solely for the use of or relian	ualification is valid for for the supply of the a ce on this qualification	hls products within bove listed products / acceptance by	
signing of the QTR from	nt sheet, after which the	qualification/acceptan	ce is subject to annual	verification and renew	al.	
Qualified/Accepted to MRC C	Jobal Nor	way ÁS	Initial approval date: 31.01.2023 Expiry date (annual renewal): 31.01.2025 Signature: 1 ⁴⁹ , ko, Blackheiler Mah			
	nie Forusveie 033 STAVANG	11.00		Buxtury		